
1 Yuka NAGAI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Waseda Univ 23 110.81 56.81 54.00 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   *=Invalid element   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz 5.90 1.18 7.083 2 2 2 2 2 2

2 2A+3T 7.50 1.18 8.683 3 2 3 3 3 2

3 3S 4.30 0.34 4.641 1 1 0 0 1 1

4 LSp4 2.70 0.54 3.242 2 2 2 3 2 2

5 3Lo+2T 6.20 0.98 7.182 2 2 1 2 2 2

6 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 3.501 2 1 1 1 1 1

7 2A+2T+2Lo 6.93 X 0.59 7.522 2 1 2 2 2 1

8 3Lo< < 4.31 X -0.16 4.150 0 -1 -1 -1 0 1

9 2T* * 0.00 X 0.00 0.00- - - - - - -

10 CCoSp4 3.50 0.70 4.203 1 2 2 2 2 2

11 StSq2 2.60 0.42 3.022 1 2 1 1 2 2

12 FCCoSp3 3.00 0.60 3.602 2 2 1 2 2 2

49.94 56.81

Skating Skills 1.60 6.857.00 7.00 7.00 7.00 6.25 6.75 6.50

Transitions 1.60 6.406.25 6.75 6.50 6.50 5.75 6.50 6.25

Performance 1.60 6.906.75 7.00 7.00 7.25 6.00 7.25 6.50

Composition 1.60 6.807.00 7.25 6.75 6.50 6.00 7.50 6.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 6.806.75 7.25 7.00 6.25 5.75 7.25 6.75

54.00

2 HONOKA  HIROTANI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

21 93.97 51.57 42.40 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz+2T 7.20 0.71 7.911 1 2 2 1 1 0

2 2A+3T 7.50 0.59 8.093 1 1 2 1 1 2

3 3S 4.30 0.69 4.992 2 2 1 2 1 1

4 CCoSp2V 1.88 0.23 2.111 1 1 1 2 2 1

5 StSq1 1.80 -0.07 1.730 -2 -1 -1 0 0 0

6 FCSp4 3.20 0.38 3.582 1 1 1 2 1 1

7 3Lz< < 4.72 -0.66 4.060 -1 -1 -2 -2 -2 -1

8 2Lo+2T+2Lo 5.17 X 0.00 5.170 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 3T< < 3.70 X -0.27 3.430 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0

10 2A 3.63 X 0.33 3.961 1 0 1 1 1 1

11 ChSq1 3.00 0.30 3.301 2 1 0 0 1 0

12 LSp4 2.70 0.54 3.243 2 1 1 3 2 2

48.80 51.57

Skating Skills 1.60 5.755.25 6.00 6.00 6.00 5.50 5.25 6.00

Transitions 1.60 4.854.25 5.25 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.50 5.25

Performance 1.60 5.555.00 6.00 6.25 6.25 5.25 5.25 5.00

Composition 1.60 5.304.50 5.75 5.50 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 5.054.50 5.75 5.75 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.25

42.40
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3 Akari MATSUBARA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Meiji Univ 24 89.24 50.36 42.88 4.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

-4.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz<! ! 4.72 -1.61 3.11-4 -3 -2 -3 -4 -3 -4

2 3F< < 4.24 -2.12 2.12-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 2A 3.30 0.66 3.962 2 1 2 2 3 2

4 CCoSp4 3.50 0.84 4.344 2 2 3 2 2 3

5 FSSp4 3.00 0.60 3.604 2 2 2 2 2 2

6 StSq2 2.60 0.42 3.023 1 2 2 1 1 2

7 2A+2T+2T 5.90 0.40 6.302 1 1 0 1 1 2

8 3Lo 5.39 X -2.45 2.94-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

9 3S+3T 9.35 X 0.60 9.951 1 2 2 2 1 1

10 FCoSpBV 1.13 0.21 1.343 2 2 1 -5 2 2

11 ChSq1 3.00 0.40 3.402 1 2 0 0 1 0

12 3S+3T< < 8.43 X -2.15 6.28-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

54.56 50.36

Skating Skills 1.60 5.856.00 5.75 6.50 6.50 5.25 5.75 5.25

Transitions 1.60 5.305.50 5.00 5.75 5.25 4.25 5.50 5.25

Performance 1.60 5.055.25 5.25 6.00 5.00 4.50 5.00 4.75

Composition 1.60 5.355.50 5.50 6.25 5.50 5.00 5.25 5.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 5.255.50 5.50 5.75 5.25 4.50 4.75 5.25

42.88

Falls:  -4.00 (3)

4 Chihiro INOUE

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Meiji Univ 19 88.34 44.74 43.60 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   *=Invalid element   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3T 4.20 0.67 4.872 1 2 2 2 1 1

2 2F 1.80 0.07 1.871 0 1 0 0 0 1

3 FCSp4 3.20 0.58 3.783 1 2 1 2 2 2

4 3Lo< < 3.92 -1.88 2.04-5 -5 -4 -3 -5 -5 -5

5 3S+2T 5.60 -0.26 5.340 -1 0 -1 0 -1 -1

6 2A+2Lo+2Lo 6.70 0.46 7.163 1 1 1 1 2 2

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.56 4.062 1 1 1 2 2 2

8 StSq2 2.60 0.31 2.912 1 2 1 1 1 1

9 ChSq1 3.00 0.80 3.802 1 2 0 1 2 2

10 3T<+SEQ+1T* * 2.96 X -1.27 1.69-4 -4 -3 -4 -5 -4 -3

11 2A 3.63 X 0.13 3.761 0 0 0 0 1 1

12 LSp4 2.70 0.76 3.464 1 3 2 3 3 3

43.81 44.74

Skating Skills 1.60 5.555.75 5.50 5.75 5.00 5.50 5.50 5.50

Transitions 1.60 5.155.25 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.25

Performance 1.60 5.505.75 5.25 5.25 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.50

Composition 1.60 5.505.75 5.50 5.25 5.00 5.50 5.75 5.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 5.555.50 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.75 5.75

43.60
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5 Rika OYA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Meiji Univ 18 87.81 46.49 42.32 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   *=Invalid element   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3F+2T 6.60 0.95 7.552 1 2 3 2 2 1

2 2A 3.30 0.59 3.893 2 1 2 2 2 1

3 3Lo< < 3.92 -1.96 1.96-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

4 2A+2T+2Lo 6.30 0.40 6.702 1 0 2 2 1 0

5 FCSp4 3.20 0.51 3.713 1 1 2 2 2 1

6 StSq3 3.30 0.46 3.761 1 2 1 1 2 2

7 3F 5.83 X 0.85 6.682 1 0 2 2 3 1

8 2T* * 0.00 X 0.00 0.00- - - - - - -

9 2S+1T 1.87 X 0.00 1.870 1 0 0 0 0 0

10 LSp3 2.40 0.14 2.541 0 1 0 1 1 0

11 ChSq1 3.00 0.70 3.701 1 3 1 0 2 2

12 CCoSp4 3.50 0.63 4.132 1 2 1 2 2 2

43.22 46.49

Skating Skills 1.60 5.505.50 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.75 5.50

Transitions 1.60 5.005.00 5.00 5.00 4.75 5.00 5.50 5.00

Performance 1.60 5.355.25 5.00 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.25

Composition 1.60 5.355.25 5.25 5.25 4.50 5.50 6.25 5.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 5.254.50 5.50 5.50 4.75 5.25 6.00 5.25

42.32

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

6 Ibuki SATOH

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Meiji Univ 22 87.73 40.77 46.96 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e=Wrong edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lo 4.90 -1.37 3.53-2 -3 -3 -3 -4 -3 -2

2 2A+3T 7.50 0.42 7.921 1 1 0 1 1 1

3 3Lz<<e e 1.68 -0.84 0.84-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

4 LSp4 2.70 0.38 3.083 1 2 1 2 1 1

5 3F< < 4.24 -0.34 3.900 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1

6 FSSp4 3.00 0.60 3.603 2 2 2 2 2 1

7 StSq2 2.60 0.78 3.383 3 3 3 3 3 1

8 3Lo<<+REP << 1.31 X -0.85 0.46-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

9 ChSq1 3.00 1.20 4.204 2 2 1 3 4 1

10 1S 0.44 X -0.05 0.390 -1 -3 -1 -2 -1 -1

11 2A+2T 5.06 X 0.07 5.131 1 0 0 0 0 0

12 CCoSp4 3.50 0.84 4.344 2 3 2 3 2 2

39.93 40.77

Skating Skills 1.60 5.856.00 6.25 6.00 5.75 5.50 5.50 6.00

Transitions 1.60 5.505.75 6.00 5.75 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.25

Performance 1.60 5.856.00 6.25 5.75 6.25 5.50 5.50 5.75

Composition 1.60 6.056.25 6.25 6.00 6.50 5.50 6.00 5.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 6.106.25 6.50 6.25 7.00 5.75 5.75 5.50

46.96
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7 Reia FUNASAKO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Nihon Univ 4 85.60 47.84 37.76 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A+3T< < 6.66 -0.27 6.390 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 0

2 3Lo< < 3.92 -1.80 2.12-5 -4 -4 -5 -5 -5 -4

3 3F< < 4.24 -0.59 3.65-1 -1 -1 -2 -2 -1 -2

4 FCSp3 2.80 0.22 3.021 0 0 1 1 1 1

5 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 3.00-1 1 0 -1 0 1 0

6 3Lo<+2T < 5.22 -0.47 4.75-1 -1 -1 -2 -3 -1 -1

7 CCoSp3 3.00 0.24 3.241 1 1 0 0 1 1

8 3S+2T+2Lo< < 7.66 X -0.60 7.06-2 -1 -1 -2 -2 -1 -1

9 3S 4.73 X 0.26 4.991 1 1 0 0 1 0

10 StSq2 2.60 0.31 2.911 2 1 0 1 2 1

11 2A 3.63 X 0.20 3.831 1 0 0 1 1 0

12 LSp3 2.40 0.48 2.882 2 2 1 2 2 2

49.86 47.84

Skating Skills 1.60 4.754.75 4.75 4.75 4.25 5.00 5.25 4.50

Transitions 1.60 4.454.25 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.75 5.25 4.25

Performance 1.60 4.754.50 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.50 4.75

Composition 1.60 4.804.50 5.00 4.75 4.25 4.75 5.50 5.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.854.25 5.00 5.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 4.75

37.76

8 Mone KAWANISHI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

16 85.04 44.00 41.04 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lo+2T 6.20 0.69 6.891 1 1 2 2 2 1

2 2F 1.80 -0.65 1.15-4 -4 -2 -2 -5 -4 -4

3 3T+2T 5.50 0.42 5.920 1 1 1 1 1 1

4 FCSp3 2.80 0.28 3.081 1 1 1 2 1 1

5 3Lo<< << 1.70 -0.85 0.85-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

6 LSp4 2.70 0.27 2.972 1 1 1 1 1 1

7 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 3.501 1 2 1 1 1 1

8 3S<+1Eu+2S < 5.76 X -0.48 5.28-1 -1 -1 -2 -2 -2 -1

9 3T< < 3.70 X -0.34 3.36-1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1

10 StSq2 2.60 0.57 3.172 2 3 2 3 2 2

11 2A 3.63 X 0.07 3.700 1 0 0 0 0 1

12 CCoSp4 3.50 0.63 4.132 1 1 2 3 2 2

42.89 44.00

Skating Skills 1.60 5.155.25 5.25 5.50 5.25 4.75 5.00 5.00

Transitions 1.60 4.854.75 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.50 4.75 5.00

Performance 1.60 5.154.75 5.00 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.00 5.25

Composition 1.60 5.155.00 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.50 5.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 5.355.00 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.50

41.04

Eastern Section (Senior and Junior)

Oct. 24 - 27, 2019

Karuizawa, Nagano
Version:2019.52.10230
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9 Yuna MIYOSHI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

8 83.22 46.22 38.00 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   *=Invalid element   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 0.26 3.561 0 1 1 1 0 1

2 3Lz 5.90 0.00 5.900 1 1 -2 1 -2 0

3 3T+2T 5.50 0.25 5.750 1 1 0 1 1 0

4 CCoSp4 3.50 0.42 3.921 1 1 1 2 1 2

5 3S+2T 5.60 0.00 5.601 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 3T 4.62 X 0.25 4.871 1 0 0 1 1 0

7 3S< < 3.78 X -1.72 2.06-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

8 FCSp4 3.20 0.32 3.522 0 0 1 1 1 2

9 StSq1 1.80 0.22 2.021 0 1 1 2 2 1

10 2A+1Eu+SEQ+2S* * 3.34 X -0.86 2.48-3 -3 -1 -2 -4 -3 -2

11 ChSq1 3.00 0.30 3.300 0 1 0 1 1 1

12 LSp4 2.70 0.54 3.242 2 2 1 2 2 2

46.24 46.22

Skating Skills 1.60 4.855.00 4.25 5.00 4.50 5.00 4.75 5.00

Transitions 1.60 4.404.25 4.00 4.75 3.75 4.50 4.50 5.00

Performance 1.60 4.804.75 4.25 5.00 4.50 5.25 4.50 5.25

Composition 1.60 4.854.75 4.50 5.00 4.00 5.00 5.00 5.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.854.50 4.50 5.25 4.50 5.50 5.00 5.00

38.00

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

10 MIKU MOCHIZUKI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Nihon Univ 20 82.65 42.29 41.36 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz! ! 5.90 -0.47 5.43-1 0 0 -1 -2 -1 -1

2 2F<< << 0.50 -0.25 0.25-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 3T+2T 5.50 0.42 5.921 1 1 2 1 1 1

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.48 3.483 2 2 1 1 2 1

5 3S< < 3.44 -1.72 1.72-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

6 ChSq1 3.00 0.40 3.401 1 1 0 0 1 1

7 3T+2T 6.05 X -1.18 4.87-3 -3 -2 -3 -4 -3 -2

8 2F+2A+SEQ 4.49 X 0.07 4.561 0 0 1 0 0 0

9 2A 3.63 X 0.00 3.630 0 0 0 0 1 0

10 LSp2 1.90 0.23 2.132 1 1 1 0 1 2

11 StSq2 2.60 0.31 2.911 1 2 1 0 2 1

12 CCoSp4 3.50 0.49 3.992 2 2 1 1 1 -1

43.51 42.29

Skating Skills 1.60 5.305.25 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.25

Transitions 1.60 4.954.75 5.00 5.00 4.25 5.00 5.00 5.00

Performance 1.60 5.205.00 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.25

Composition 1.60 5.205.25 5.50 5.25 4.50 5.00 5.25 5.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 5.205.00 5.75 5.50 4.75 5.00 5.00 5.50

41.36

Falls:  -1.00 (1)
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11 Yuko KAWASHIMA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

St.Paul's 7 80.21 41.33 38.88 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3T+2T 5.50 0.08 5.580 0 0 0 1 -1 1

2 3T 4.20 0.92 5.122 2 2 2 3 3 1

3 2A 3.30 0.40 3.701 1 1 1 2 2 1

4 2Lo 1.70 0.17 1.871 2 2 1 1 0 0

5 FSSp3 2.60 0.42 3.022 1 2 1 2 1 2

6 StSq2 2.60 0.26 2.861 1 1 1 2 1 1

7 1A 1.21 X -0.48 0.73-4 -4 -5 -5 -5 -4 -4

8 2F+2T 3.41 X -0.36 3.05-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2

9 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.28 3.782 1 0 0 1 1 1

10 2F+1Eu+2S 3.96 X 0.04 4.000 1 0 0 1 0 0

11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.42 3.921 0 1 1 2 2 1

12 ChSq1 3.00 0.70 3.701 1 1 2 3 2 1

38.48 41.33

Skating Skills 1.60 4.954.50 4.75 5.00 4.75 5.50 5.00 5.25

Transitions 1.60 4.504.25 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.75 4.75

Performance 1.60 4.954.75 4.50 4.75 5.00 5.75 5.00 5.25

Composition 1.60 4.854.50 4.75 4.75 4.50 5.50 5.25 5.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 5.054.50 4.75 5.00 4.75 5.75 5.50 5.25

38.88

12 Sana SATO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

9 78.78 41.22 38.56 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3T+2T 5.50 0.84 6.342 2 3 2 2 2 1

2 3S 4.30 0.77 5.072 1 2 2 2 1 2

3 FSSp4 3.00 0.36 3.362 1 1 1 1 2 1

4 2Lo 1.70 0.20 1.901 2 1 2 0 1 1

5 LSp3 2.40 0.24 2.642 2 1 1 0 0 1

6 3T< < 3.36 -1.68 1.68-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

7 StSq1 1.80 0.14 1.940 1 0 1 1 1 1

8 2A+2T 5.06 X 0.00 5.060 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 ChSq1 3.00 0.30 3.300 0 1 1 1 1 0

10 2A 3.63 X 0.33 3.960 1 1 1 1 1 1

11 2Lo+1Eu+1S 2.86 X -0.07 2.790 0 -1 -1 0 -2 0

12 CCoSp3 3.00 0.18 3.180 1 0 0 1 1 1

39.61 41.22

Skating Skills 1.60 4.754.75 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75

Transitions 1.60 4.404.00 4.75 4.25 3.75 4.50 4.75 4.50

Performance 1.60 5.054.75 4.75 4.75 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.50

Composition 1.60 4.804.25 5.00 4.50 4.50 5.00 5.00 5.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 5.104.50 5.25 4.75 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.25

38.56

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

Eastern Section (Senior and Junior)

Oct. 24 - 27, 2019
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http://www.jsfresults.com/ printed 2019/10/27 16:06 Page 6



13 NEne  OOSAWA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

misawa gold fsc 3 78.04 43.80 34.24 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3T 4.20 -0.67 3.53-1 -1 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2

2 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 3.000 0 0 -2 0 0 0

3 3S+2T 5.60 -0.17 5.430 -1 0 -1 0 -1 0

4 CCoSp4 3.50 0.49 3.992 2 2 1 1 1 1

5 StSq1 1.80 0.00 1.800 0 1 0 0 0 0

6 2A< < 2.64 -1.22 1.42-4 -4 -5 -5 -4 -5 -5

7 3S 4.30 0.00 4.30-1 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 2A 3.63 X 0.20 3.831 1 1 0 -1 1 0

9 FSSp4 3.00 0.24 3.241 1 2 0 0 1 1

10 2F+1Eu+2S 3.96 X 0.04 4.000 1 0 0 1 0 0

11 3T+2T 6.05 X 0.08 6.130 1 0 0 0 1 0

12 LSp4 2.70 0.43 3.132 1 2 0 1 2 2

44.38 43.80

Skating Skills 1.60 4.404.50 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.25

Transitions 1.60 4.054.00 4.00 4.50 3.25 4.00 4.25 4.00

Performance 1.60 4.254.50 4.00 4.75 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.00

Composition 1.60 4.404.25 4.50 4.50 3.50 4.50 4.50 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.304.25 4.25 4.50 3.25 4.50 4.25 4.25

34.24

14 Asuka KAIZU

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Toyo Univ. 15 77.50 39.46 39.04 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   *=Invalid element   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 0.53 3.832 2 1 1 2 2 1

2 3T+2T 5.50 0.50 6.001 1 1 2 2 1 1

3 3S< < 3.44 -0.48 2.960 -1 -1 -2 -2 -2 -1

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 3.302 1 1 1 1 1 1

5 LSp4 2.70 0.22 2.921 0 1 1 1 0 1

6 2T 1.30 -0.10 1.200 -1 -2 -1 0 -1 -1

7 2Lz+2T*+2Lo< * 3.46 -0.29 3.17-1 -1 -1 -2 -2 -2 -1

8 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 3.501 1 1 2 1 1 1

9 2A 3.63 X 0.33 3.961 1 1 1 1 1 1

10 CCoSp4 3.50 0.49 3.992 1 1 1 2 1 2

11 2F+2Lo< < 3.48 X -0.90 2.58-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

12 StSq1 1.80 0.25 2.051 1 2 1 2 2 1

38.11 39.46

Skating Skills 1.60 4.955.00 5.00 4.75 4.75 5.25 5.25 4.75

Transitions 1.60 4.654.50 4.50 4.75 4.50 5.00 5.00 4.50

Performance 1.60 4.854.75 4.75 4.75 5.25 5.25 4.75 4.75

Composition 1.60 5.004.75 5.00 5.00 5.50 5.00 5.00 5.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.954.50 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.25 4.75 4.75

39.04

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

Eastern Section (Senior and Junior)

Oct. 24 - 27, 2019

Karuizawa, Nagano
Version:2019.52.10230

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / Ladies

http://www.jsfresults.com/ printed 2019/10/27 16:06 Page 7



15 Kie OKABE

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Nitobebunka Jr Sr HS SC 11 77.05 39.73 38.32 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3F 5.30 0.53 5.832 1 2 1 0 0 1

2 3Lo 4.90 0.49 5.391 1 2 1 1 1 0

3 FSSp3 2.60 0.52 3.123 2 2 2 2 2 2

4 3T< < 3.36 -1.41 1.95-4 -3 -4 -3 -5 -5 -5

5 LSp2 1.90 0.19 2.091 1 1 1 1 1 0

6 3T<+2T < 4.66 -0.60 4.06-2 -1 -2 -2 -3 -2 -1

7 2S<< << 0.44 X -0.20 0.24-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

8 3S< < 3.78 X -1.72 2.06-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

9 2A+1Eu+2S 5.61 X -0.13 5.48-1 0 0 0 0 -1 -1

10 StSq2 2.60 0.10 2.701 1 1 0 0 0 0

11 ChSq1 3.00 0.10 3.10-1 1 1 0 0 0 0

12 CCoSp4 3.50 0.21 3.711 1 0 0 1 1 0

41.65 39.73

Skating Skills 1.60 5.154.75 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.00

Transitions 1.60 4.503.75 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.25

Performance 1.60 4.754.50 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.50

Composition 1.60 4.704.25 5.25 5.00 4.25 4.50 5.00 4.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.854.50 5.00 5.00 4.50 5.00 5.00 4.75

38.32

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

16 Julie SUZUKI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

N.S.S.U 12 75.57 40.05 35.52 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3T 4.20 -1.01 3.19-2 -2 -2 -1 -4 -3 -3

2 3S+2T 5.60 -0.34 5.26-1 -1 1 -1 0 -1 -1

3 1A 1.10 0.00 1.100 0 0 -1 0 0 0

4 FCSp3 2.80 0.11 2.912 0 1 0 0 0 1

5 ChSq1 3.00 -0.10 2.90-1 0 1 0 0 0 -1

6 3S 4.30 -0.34 3.960 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1

7 2Lo 1.70 0.00 1.700 1 0 0 0 0 0

8 3T+2T 6.05 X -0.17 5.88-1 0 1 -1 0 -1 0

9 2A+1Eu+2S 5.61 X -0.13 5.48-2 0 0 0 0 -1 -1

10 StSq1 1.80 0.11 1.911 1 1 0 0 1 0

11 CCoSp3 3.00 0.06 3.061 0 1 0 0 0 0

12 SSp4 2.50 0.20 2.702 1 1 1 1 0 0

41.66 40.05

Skating Skills 1.60 4.454.50 5.00 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.25

Transitions 1.60 4.204.50 4.50 4.50 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.00

Performance 1.60 4.504.50 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.50

Composition 1.60 4.454.75 4.75 4.75 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.604.75 4.75 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.50

35.52

Eastern Section (Senior and Junior)

Oct. 24 - 27, 2019

Karuizawa, Nagano
Version:2019.52.10230

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / Ladies

http://www.jsfresults.com/ printed 2019/10/27 16:06 Page 8



17 RAY SAGAMI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Hosei 2 74.10 34.42 39.68 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   *=Invalid element   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.25 1.85-2 0 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1

2 3Lo< < 3.92 -1.88 2.04-5 -5 -4 -5 -4 -5 -5

3 3S< < 3.44 -1.24 2.20-4 -4 -3 -3 -4 -5 -3

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.36 3.362 1 1 2 1 1 0

5 StSq2 2.60 0.47 3.072 1 1 2 2 2 2

6 3S<+SEQ+1T* * 2.75 -1.44 1.31-5 -3 -3 -5 -5 -5 -3

7 LSp2 1.90 0.34 2.243 1 2 2 2 1 2

8 2A+1Eu<<+2S << 5.06 X -0.79 4.27-3 -2 -2 -3 -3 -2 -2

9 3T< < 3.70 X -0.34 3.36-1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 0

10 ChSq1 3.00 0.10 3.100 0 0 0 0 1 1

11 2A 3.63 X 0.07 3.700 0 0 0 1 1 0

12 CCoSp4 3.50 0.42 3.922 1 1 0 2 1 1

38.60 34.42

Skating Skills 1.60 5.255.00 5.25 5.50 4.50 5.50 5.25 5.25

Transitions 1.60 4.804.75 4.50 4.50 4.00 5.25 5.00 5.25

Performance 1.60 4.804.50 4.50 5.00 4.25 5.00 5.00 5.00

Composition 1.60 5.005.00 5.00 4.75 4.25 5.25 5.25 5.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.955.00 5.00 4.75 4.25 5.00 5.00 5.25

39.68

18 Rino FUJIMOTO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

17 72.43 36.63 36.80 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3T<+2T < 4.66 -0.41 4.25-1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2 -1

2 3S< < 3.44 -1.72 1.72-5 -5 -5 -5 -4 -5 -5

3 3T< < 3.36 -0.34 3.020 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.60 3.603 2 2 2 2 2 2

5 StSq2 2.60 0.00 2.600 0 0 -1 0 1 0

6 2A+1Eu+2S 5.10 0.00 5.100 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 3S<+REP < 2.65 X -1.72 0.93-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

8 2A 3.63 X 0.26 3.890 1 1 0 1 1 1

9 2Lo+2T 3.30 X 0.00 3.300 1 0 0 0 0 0

10 ChSq1 3.00 0.10 3.101 1 0 -1 0 0 0

11 LSpB 1.20 0.00 1.201 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 CCoSp4 3.50 0.42 3.922 1 1 0 2 1 1

39.44 36.63

Skating Skills 1.60 4.754.75 5.25 5.00 4.50 5.00 4.50 4.50

Transitions 1.60 4.354.25 4.75 4.50 3.75 4.75 4.25 4.00

Performance 1.60 4.654.50 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.00

Composition 1.60 4.654.75 5.25 4.50 4.00 5.00 4.75 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.604.25 5.25 4.25 4.00 4.75 5.00 4.75

36.80

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

Eastern Section (Senior and Junior)

Oct. 24 - 27, 2019

Karuizawa, Nagano
Version:2019.52.10230

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / Ladies
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19 NATSUMI MATSUMARU

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Nihon Univ 1 69.89 34.33 36.56 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3T+2T 5.50 0.59 6.091 2 2 1 1 2 1

2 2S 1.30 0.03 1.330 0 0 1 1 0 0

3 FSSp3 2.60 0.26 2.861 1 0 1 1 2 1

4 2A 3.30 0.00 3.300 0 0 0 0 1 0

5 3T< < 3.36 -0.54 2.82-2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -1 0

6 LSp3 2.40 0.43 2.831 1 2 2 2 2 2

7 2F+1Eu+2S 3.96 X -0.04 3.92-2 1 0 0 1 -1 -1

8 ChSq1 3.00 0.70 3.701 2 2 1 2 1 1

9 3S< < 3.78 X -1.72 2.06-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

10 StSq2 2.60 0.10 2.700 0 1 1 0 2 0

11 1A 1.21 X -0.37 0.84-4 -3 -3 -3 -4 -4 -3

12 CCoSp2V 1.88 0.00 1.880 -1 0 0 0 0 0

34.89 34.33

Skating Skills 1.60 4.754.50 4.75 5.00 4.25 4.75 5.00 4.75

Transitions 1.60 4.304.25 4.00 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.75 4.25

Performance 1.60 4.454.50 4.25 4.75 4.00 4.50 5.00 4.25

Composition 1.60 4.704.50 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.75 5.25 5.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.654.50 4.50 5.00 4.00 4.50 5.00 4.75

36.56

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

20 Risa YAMANAKA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Seisen Jogakuin College 5 69.23 30.91 38.32 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2T 1.30 0.16 1.461 1 2 2 1 1 1

2 1S 0.40 -0.03 0.37-1 -1 -1 -1 -2 0 0

3 2A 3.30 0.40 3.700 2 2 0 2 1 1

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.60 3.603 2 2 2 3 1 1

5 3T< < 3.36 -0.54 2.82-1 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1

6 CSp3 2.30 0.46 2.764 2 2 2 2 2 2

7 ChSq1 3.00 0.90 3.902 2 2 1 2 2 0

8 2A 3.63 X 0.00 3.630 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 StSq2 2.60 0.36 2.962 1 2 0 2 1 1

10 2F<< << 0.55 X -0.25 0.30-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

11 2Lo 1.87 X 0.00 1.870 0 1 0 0 0 0

12 CCoSp3 3.00 0.54 3.543 1 2 1 2 2 2

28.31 30.91

Skating Skills 1.60 4.854.75 5.00 5.50 4.25 4.75 4.75 5.00

Transitions 1.60 4.504.25 4.50 4.75 3.75 4.50 4.50 4.75

Performance 1.60 4.704.50 4.75 4.75 4.50 5.25 4.50 5.00

Composition 1.60 4.854.50 4.75 5.00 4.25 5.00 5.25 5.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 5.054.75 5.00 5.25 4.50 5.25 5.00 5.25

38.32

Eastern Section (Senior and Junior)

Oct. 24 - 27, 2019

Karuizawa, Nagano
Version:2019.52.10230

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / Ladies

http://www.jsfresults.com/ printed 2019/10/27 16:06 Page 10



21 Seika SUZUKI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Keio University 10 68.13 29.73 38.40 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   *=Invalid element   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2S+2T 2.60 0.16 2.761 2 1 2 1 1 1

2 2A<< << 1.10 -0.55 0.55-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 3T<+2T < 4.66 -0.60 4.06-1 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2

4 CCoSp4 3.50 0.56 4.063 1 1 2 2 2 1

5 2T* * 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - - - -

6 2A< < 2.90 X -0.63 2.27-3 -2 -2 -3 -4 -2 -2

7 ChSq1 3.00 0.80 3.800 1 2 1 2 3 2

8 3S< < 3.78 X -1.65 2.13-5 -4 -4 -5 -5 -5 -5

9 2Lz<+1Eu+1S < 2.84 X -0.40 2.44-1 -2 -3 -2 -3 -4 -2

10 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 3.302 1 0 1 1 1 1

11 StSq2 2.60 0.26 2.861 1 1 1 1 1 1

12 LSp1 1.50 0.00 1.501 0 0 -1 0 0 0

31.48 29.73

Skating Skills 1.60 5.004.75 4.75 5.25 4.75 5.50 5.00 5.25

Transitions 1.60 4.704.50 4.00 4.75 4.50 5.25 4.75 5.00

Performance 1.60 4.554.25 4.25 4.50 4.25 5.00 4.75 5.25

Composition 1.60 4.904.75 4.75 4.75 4.50 5.00 5.25 5.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.854.75 4.50 4.75 4.75 5.00 5.00 5.25

38.40

22 Erika Yamaki

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

14 64.95 30.11 35.84 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3S<< << 1.30 -0.65 0.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 3T<+2T < 4.66 -0.54 4.12-2 -1 -1 -2 -3 -2 -1

3 1A 1.10 -0.22 0.88-2 -2 -2 -1 -3 -2 -2

4 FCCoSp3 3.00 0.12 3.123 0 0 0 0 1 1

5 2A 3.30 0.26 3.561 0 1 0 1 1 1

6 2F 1.98 X 0.14 2.121 1 0 1 1 0 1

7 StSq2 2.60 0.00 2.600 1 0 0 -1 0 0

8 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 3.303 1 0 1 1 1 1

9 2S 1.43 X -0.65 0.78-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

10 ChSq1 3.00 -0.20 2.800 0 0 0 -2 -1 -1

11 2Lo+2T 3.30 X 0.00 3.300 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.12 2.880 -1 0 -1 0 -1 0

31.67 30.11

Skating Skills 1.60 4.754.75 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.50 5.00

Transitions 1.60 4.304.75 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.25 3.75 4.50

Performance 1.60 4.504.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.50

Composition 1.60 4.404.50 4.75 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.00 4.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.454.25 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.50 3.75 4.75

35.84

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

Eastern Section (Senior and Junior)

Oct. 24 - 27, 2019

Karuizawa, Nagano
Version:2019.52.10230

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / Ladies
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23 Karen Kato

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

6 64.06 29.94 35.12 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3T+2T 5.50 0.00 5.500 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 1Lo 0.50 -0.21 0.29-4 -4 -5 -3 -5 -4 -4

3 1S+2T+2Lo 3.40 -0.03 3.370 0 -1 0 0 0 -1

4 CCoSp4 3.50 0.49 3.992 1 1 1 1 2 2

5 1A 1.10 0.00 1.100 1 0 0 0 0 0

6 3T< < 3.70 X -1.68 2.02-5 -5 -4 -5 -5 -5 -5

7 FSSp3 2.60 0.16 2.761 1 1 0 0 1 0

8 3S< < 3.78 X -1.72 2.06-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

9 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 3.000 1 0 0 0 0 0

10 1A 1.21 X -0.46 0.75-4 -4 -5 -3 -5 -4 -4

11 StSq1 1.80 0.11 1.911 0 0 -2 1 1 1

12 LSp4 2.70 0.49 3.192 2 2 1 2 2 1

32.79 29.94

Skating Skills 1.60 4.354.25 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.25

Transitions 1.60 4.204.00 4.25 4.25 3.50 4.25 4.25 4.50

Performance 1.60 4.304.00 4.50 4.50 3.25 4.25 4.25 4.75

Composition 1.60 4.554.50 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.50 5.00 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.554.25 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.75

35.12

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

24 Ayano  Hirota

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

KOSE Shinyokohama prince 13 60.42 29.18 32.24 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3S 4.30 0.26 4.561 1 1 0 0 0 1

2 3T+2T 5.50 0.42 5.921 1 2 1 1 1 0

3 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 3.000 0 1 0 0 0 0

4 2A 3.30 -1.65 1.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

5 StSq1 1.80 -0.14 1.66-1 0 0 -1 -1 -1 -2

6 1Lo 0.50 -0.06 0.440 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2

7 1S 0.44 X -0.10 0.34-3 -2 -3 -2 -3 -2 -2

8 3T 4.62 X -0.42 4.20-1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1

9 2F 1.98 X 0.00 1.980 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 FSSp2 2.30 -0.69 1.61-3 -2 -3 -3 -5 -3 -3

11 ChSq1 3.00 -0.50 2.500 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1

12 LSp1 1.50 -0.18 1.321 -2 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1

32.24 29.18

Skating Skills 1.60 4.605.00 4.50 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.00 4.00

Transitions 1.60 3.904.25 4.00 4.25 4.00 3.75 3.50 3.50

Performance 1.60 3.754.50 3.50 4.25 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.50

Composition 1.60 4.104.75 4.00 4.50 4.00 4.25 3.75 3.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.804.25 3.75 4.25 3.75 3.75 3.25 3.50

32.24

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

Eastern Section (Senior and Junior)

Oct. 24 - 27, 2019

Karuizawa, Nagano
Version:2019.52.10230

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / Ladies
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